

4B.104213, 4B.106413

TIP NO

0.240 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE 55 ON BELLAMY LAKE RD., BRIDGE 98 ON NC 4/NC 48 AND BRIDGE 225 ON SHILOH SCHOOL RD

				AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC		REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SAFFO CONTRACTORS INC			
				JEFFERSONVILLE, IN		DUNCAN, SC		WILMINGTON, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	1,797	SF	15.00	26,955.00	7.00	12,579.00	8.14	14,627.58
0002	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192	SF	25.00	4,800.00	9.00	1,728.00	10.40	1,996.80
0003	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	282	SF	20.00	5,640.00	10.00	2,820.00	10.31	2,907.42
0004	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,035.00	4,070.00
0005	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4	EA	7,000.00	28,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	6,545.00	26,180.00
0006	4423000000-N	SP	WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS	3	EA	3,000.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,280.00	15,840.00
0007	4424000000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	11	EA	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,200.00	13,200.00	1,292.50	14,217.50
0008	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	30	EA	55.00	1,650.00	45.00	1,350.00	48.40	1,452.00
0009	4434000000-N	1140	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	12	EA	250.00	3,000.00	140.00	1,680.00	148.50	1,782.00
0010	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	240	LF	50.00	12,000.00	25.00	6,000.00	25.30	6,072.00
0011	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	1	EA	45,000.00	45,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	4,180.00	4,180.00
0012	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,320	HR	50.00	66,000.00	92.00	121,440.00	60.00	79,200.00
0013	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE SYSTEM	1	EA	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,760.00	1,760.00
0014	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,200	LF	4.00	4,800.00	4.00	4,800.00	5.00	6,000.00
0015	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE 3)	3,502	LF	8.75	30,642.50	8.75	30,642.50	10.94	38,311.88
0016	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			50,000.00		165,500.00		10,000.00
0039	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			117,362.79		125,000.00		137,525.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS											
0017	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	984.9	SY	17.50	17,235.75	15.00	14,773.50	12.90	12,705.21
0018	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	100	TON	500.00	50,000.00	320.25	32,025.00	518.50	51,850.00
0019	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	15	TON	636.00	9,540.00	225.75	3,386.25	365.50	5,482.50
0020	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	19,647.8	SF	1.00	19,647.80	2.00	39,295.60	1.17	22,987.93
0021	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			5,000.00		15,000.00		5,000.00
0022	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	359.2	SY	150.00	53,880.00	130.00	46,696.00	187.20	67,242.24
0023	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	129.1	CY	1,600.00	206,560.00	1,260.00	162,666.00	1,462.50	188,808.75
0024	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	2,449	SY	150.00	367,350.00	155.00	379,595.00	111.15	272,206.35
0025	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	10.3	CF	2,000.00	20,600.00	2,000.00	20,600.00	2,000.00	20,600.00
0026	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	350	CF	1,000.00	350,000.00	1,000.00	350,000.00	2,000.00	700,000.00
0027	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE # 410055	Lump Sum			22,500.00		25,000.00		50,000.00
0028	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE # 630098	Lump Sum			22,500.00		25,000.00		50,000.00
0029	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE # 630225	Lump Sum			22,500.00		25,000.00		50,000.00
0030	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum			10,000.00		75,000.00		11,700.00
0031	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	452.6	LF	95.00	42,997.00	105.00	47,523.00	111.15	50,306.49
0032	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	72.4	CF	850.00	61,540.00	650.00	47,060.00	854.10	61,836.84

4B.104213, 4B.106413

TIP NO

0.240 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE 55 ON BELLAMY LAKE RD., BRIDGE 98 ON NC 4/NC 48 AND BRIDGE 225 ON SHILOH SCHOOL RD

				AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC			REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		SAFFO CONTRACTORS INC				
				JEFFERSONVILLE, IN			DUNCAN, SC		WILMINGTON, NC				
0033	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	317.6	SF	45.00	14,292.00	105.00	33,348.00	46.80	14,863.68		
0034	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	1,284.3	SF	10.00	12,843.00	12.00	15,411.60	10.00	12,843.00		
0035	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	2,449	SY	145.00	355,105.00	150.00	367,350.00	111.15	272,206.35		
0036	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	2,449	SY	35.00	85,715.00	22.00	53,878.00	35.10	85,959.90		
0037	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING BEARINGS WITH HIGH RATIO CALCIUM SULFONATE	88	EA	1,000.00	88,000.00	1,000.00	88,000.00	2,000.00	176,000.00		
0038	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE II BRIDGE JACKING FOR BRIDGE NO. 630225	5	EA	17,500.00	87,500.00	17,500.00	87,500.00	20,000.00	100,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			2,347,255.84	TOTAL		2,535,397.45	TOTAL		2,648,721.42
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			421,950.29	SUB-TOTAL		581,289.50	SUB-TOTAL		366,122.18
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			1,925,305.55	SUB-TOTAL		1,954,107.95	SUB-TOTAL		2,282,599.24

4B.104213, 4B.106413

TIP NO

0.240 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE 55 ON BELLAMY LAKE RD., BRIDGE 98 ON NC 4/NC 48 AND BRIDGE 225 ON SHILOH SCHOOL RD

				MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC MT PLEASANT, SC		LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC ROANOKE, VA		FREYSSINET INC STERLING, VA			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	440000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	1,797	SF	6.50	11,680.50	15.00	26,955.00	8.30	14,915.10
0002	440500000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192	SF	8.55	1,641.60	45.00	8,640.00	14.90	2,860.80
0003	441000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	282	SF	9.37	2,642.34	20.00	5,640.00	7.75	2,185.50
0004	441500000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	1,850.00	3,700.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,860.00	5,720.00
0005	442000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4	EA	5,950.00	23,800.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	9,810.00	39,240.00
0006	442300000-N	SP	WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS	3	EA	4,800.00	14,400.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	5,315.00	15,945.00
0007	442400000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	11	EA	3,000.00	33,000.00	1,800.00	19,800.00	3,270.00	35,970.00
0008	443000000-N	1130	DRUMS	30	EA	200.00	6,000.00	150.00	4,500.00	24.10	723.00
0009	443400000-N	1140	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	12	EA	135.00	1,620.00	250.00	3,000.00	141.00	1,692.00
0010	444500000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	240	LF	23.00	5,520.00	100.00	24,000.00	40.10	9,624.00
0011	448000000-N	1165	TMA	1	EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	39,250.00	39,250.00
0012	451000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,320	HR	50.00	66,000.00	80.00	105,600.00	45.00	59,400.00
0013	460000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE SYSTEM	1	EA	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,290.00	2,290.00
0014	468500000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,200	LF	4.00	4,800.00	9.00	10,800.00	4.60	5,520.00
0015	477000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE 3)	3,502	LF	8.75	30,642.50	14.00	49,028.00	10.00	35,020.00
0016	525500000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			440,000.00		2,000.00		17,050.00
0039	000010000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			130,000.00		300,000.00		155,658.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS											
0017	133000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	984.9	SY	17.50	17,235.75	30.00	29,547.00	20.00	19,698.00
0018	151900000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	100	TON	750.00	75,000.00	291.00	29,100.00	344.00	34,400.00
0019	157500000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	15	TON	636.00	9,540.00	1,900.00	28,500.00	688.00	10,320.00
0020	816100000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	19,647.8	SF	1.25	24,559.75	2.55	50,101.89	1.25	24,559.75
0021	829600000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			5,000.00		8,500.00		43,200.00
0022	855900000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	359.2	SY	1,100.00	395,120.00	400.00	143,680.00	475.00	170,620.00
0023	857300000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	129.1	CY	2,000.00	258,200.00	2,500.00	322,750.00	2,500.00	322,750.00
0024	858000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	2,449	SY	60.00	146,940.00	140.00	342,860.00	150.00	367,350.00
0025	866000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	10.3	CF	875.00	9,012.50	3,000.00	30,900.00	1,200.00	12,360.00
0026	866400000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	350	CF	950.00	332,500.00	1,200.00	420,000.00	1,200.00	420,000.00
0027	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE # 410055	Lump Sum			22,500.00		37,000.00		43,200.00
0028	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE # 630098	Lump Sum			22,500.00		37,000.00		43,200.00
0029	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE # 630225	Lump Sum			22,500.00		37,000.00		43,200.00
0030	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum			10,000.00		1,000.00		85,350.00
0031	886700000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	452.6	LF	125.00	56,575.00	120.00	54,312.00	130.00	58,838.00
0032	888200000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	72.4	CF	950.00	68,780.00	1,500.00	108,600.00	970.00	70,228.00

4B.104213, 4B.106413

TIP NO

0.240 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE 55 ON BELLAMY LAKE RD., BRIDGE 98 ON NC 4/NC 48 AND BRIDGE 225 ON SHILOH SCHOOL RD

				MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC MT PLEASANT, SC			LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC ROANOKE, VA		FREYSSINET INC STERLING, VA		
0033	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	317.6	SF	125.00	39,700.00	100.00	31,760.00	130.00	41,288.00
0034	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	1,284.3	SF	10.00	12,843.00	16.00	20,548.80	15.00	19,264.50
0035	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	2,449	SY	110.00	269,390.00	115.00	281,635.00	162.00	396,738.00
0036	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	2,449	SY	10.00	24,490.00	45.00	110,205.00	60.00	146,940.00
0037	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING BEARINGS WITH HIGH RATIO CALCIUM SULFONATE	88	EA	1,000.00	88,000.00	2,350.00	206,800.00	2,600.00	228,800.00
0038	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE II BRIDGE JACKING FOR BRIDGE NO. 630225	5	EA	17,500.00	87,500.00	29,000.00	145,000.00	13,650.00	68,250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,789,932.94	TOTAL	3,095,662.69	TOTAL	3,113,617.65
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	792,046.94	SUB-TOTAL	618,863.00	SUB-TOTAL	443,063.40
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1,997,886.00	SUB-TOTAL	2,476,799.69	SUB-TOTAL	2,670,554.25

4B.104213, 4B.106413

TIP NO

0.240 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE 55 ON BELLAMY LAKE RD., BRIDGE 98 ON NC 4/NC 48 AND BRIDGE 225 ON SHILOH SCHOOL RD

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
TARPON SPRINGS, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	440000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	1,797	SF	8.00	14,376.00
0002	440500000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192	SF	10.00	1,920.00
0003	441000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	282	SF	11.00	3,102.00
0004	441500000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	2,200.00	4,400.00
0005	442000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	4	EA	6,500.00	26,000.00
0006	442300000-N	SP	WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS	3	EA	5,500.00	16,500.00
0007	442400000-N	SP	WZ PRESENCE LIGHTING	11	EA	1,500.00	16,500.00
0008	443000000-N	1130	DRUMS	30	EA	55.00	1,650.00
0009	443400000-N	1140	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	12	EA	150.00	1,800.00
0010	444500000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	240	LF	30.00	7,200.00
0011	448000000-N	1165	TMA	1	EA	4,200.00	4,200.00
0012	451000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,320	HR	95.00	125,400.00
0013	460000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONNECTED LANE CLOSURE SYSTEM	1	EA	3,950.00	3,950.00
0014	468500000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,200	LF	6.00	7,200.00
0015	477000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (TYPE 3)	3,502	LF	12.00	42,024.00
0016	525500000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			9,500.00
0039	000010000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			300,000.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0017	133000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	984.9	SY	22.00	21,667.80
0018	151900000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	100	TON	405.00	40,500.00
0019	157500000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	15	TON	315.00	4,725.00
0020	816100000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	19,647.8	SF	20.00	392,956.00
0021	829600000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			35,000.00
0022	855900000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	359.2	SY	1,850.00	664,520.00
0023	857300000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	129.1	CY	2,250.00	290,475.00
0024	858000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	2,449	SY	165.00	404,085.00
0025	866000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	10.3	CF	1,485.00	15,295.50
0026	866400000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	350	CF	2,250.00	787,500.00
0027	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE # 410055	Lump Sum			65,000.00
0028	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE # 630098	Lump Sum			65,000.00
0029	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PAINTING CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE # 630225	Lump Sum			65,000.00
0030	886000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER	Lump Sum			205,000.00
0031	886700000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	452.6	LF	225.00	101,835.00
0032	888200000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	72.4	CF	1,150.00	83,260.00
0033	889200000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	317.6	SF	155.00	49,228.00

4B.104213, 4B.106413

TIP NO

0.240 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE 55 ON BELLAMY LAKE RD., BRIDGE 98 ON NC 4/NC 48 AND BRIDGE 225 ON SHILOH SCHOOL RD

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC
TARPON SPRINGS, FL

0034	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY COATING	1,284.3	SF	22.00	28,254.60
0035	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK	2,449	SY	165.00	404,085.00
0036	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	2,449	SY	68.00	166,532.00
0037	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) CLEANING AND PAINTING EXISTING BEARINGS WITH HIGH RATIO CALCIUM SULFONATE	88	EA	3,350.00	294,800.00
0038	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) TYPE II BRIDGE JACKING FOR BRIDGE NO. 630225	5	EA	38,500.00	192,500.00
						CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL 4,962,940.90
						ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 585,722.00
						STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 4,377,218.90

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	1	2,347,255.84
REEVES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2	2,535,397.45
SAFFO CONTRACTORS INC	3	2,648,721.42
MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC	4	2,789,932.94
LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC	5	3,095,662.69
FREYSSINET INC	6	3,113,617.65
SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	7	4,962,940.90

DocuSigned by:
Vickie P. Gardner
BD9FE36C1AA642B...

09/25/2024